

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	105-2	2024	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	1/25/2024				In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	5/6/2024				Final action:	5/6/2024		
Enactment date:	5/6/2024				Enactment #:			
Effective date:	5/7/2	024						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to enter into a grant agreement with Crime Stoppers of Cuyahoga County, Inc. to carry out the public purpose of providing community outreach to educate people about the Crime Stoppers process in order to increase reporting of crimes and improve public safety in the City and surrounding region.							
Sponsors:	Blaine A. Griffin							
Indexes:	CRIME STOPPERS, GRANT AGREEMENT, SAFETY DEPARTMENT							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 105-2024-Crime Stoppers, 2. 105-2024 as amended-desk copy-Final=Crime Stoppers, 3. 105-2024 Amend 105-2024, 4. FINAL VERSION - City Record May 17, 2024 page 93							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result	
1/29/2024	1	City Cou	ncil		rea	ad and referred to administrative review		